506046262 05/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6092976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FOX NETWORKS GROUP, LLC	03/15/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOX MEDIA LLC		
Street Address:	10201 WEST PICO BOULEVARD		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16867396	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)641-8798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 641-8797

Email: rfieland@gates-cooper.com **Correspondent Name: GATES & COOPER LLP** Address Line 1: 6060 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 830**

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	241.0046USC3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR G. COOPER		
SIGNATURE:	/Victor G. Cooper/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-49119-203#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-49119-203#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052577 FRAME: 0890** 506046262

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated this 15th day of March, 2019, is entered into by and between Fox Networks Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 10201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90035 ("Assignor") and Fox Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 10201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90035 ("Assignee"). The foregoing parties are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Patent Distribution & Contribution Agreement, Assignor has distributed and contributed to Assignee the Patents (as defined below), and is executing and delivering this Patent Assignment for recordation.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. "Patents" means, with respect to any patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, any of such Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in an to the patents and patent applications, as well as all provisions, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing and any and all patents issuing therefrom or thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title, and interest in and to each of the Patents, together with any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, with the right to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor Fox Networks Group, LLC has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized representative, as of this 15th day of March, 2019.

Fox Networks Group, LLC

Name: Robert D. Tharaeparambil

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT ASSETS

Fox Networks Group, LLC

Title	Country	Status	Filing Date	App. No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PROVISION OF MEDIA PROGRAMS DIRECTLY FROM CONTENT PROVIDERS	United States of America	Granted	9-Jul-2015	14/795638	18-Jul-2017	9712856
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PROVISION OF MEDIA PROGRAMS DIRECTLY FROM CONTENT PROVIDERS	United States of America	Granted	18-Jul-2017	15/653,392	10-Jul-2018	10021441
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PROVISION OF MEDIA PROGRAMS DIRECTLY FROM CONTENT PROVIDERS	United States of America	Published	9-Jul-2018	16/030458		

RECORDED: 05/05/2020